Crore Thirty – Five Lakh only), through a preferential issue via private placement offer (the

'Preferential Issue’)

m) Listing:

The Company will make an application to the Stock Exchange at which the existing shares are

already listed, for a listing of the equity shares being issued. Such Equity Shares, once allotted,

shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects, including

dividends.

n) Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to

subscribe to the offer or separately in furtherance of objects:

The proposed allottees include the allotments to one allottee from the Promoter/Promoter Group
and another from the public category. Apart from the ones mentioned, none of the promoters,
members of the promoter group, directors, or key managerial personnel of the Company intend
to subscribe to the offer.

o) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

SI
No

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue Post- issue*

No. of
shares
held

% of
share
holding

No. of
shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding

1 Indian

a) Individual 5356733 31.54 10356733 46.59
b) Family Trust 0 0 0 0
c) LLP/Any Other (Specify) 5160721 30.04 5310721 23.89
 Sub-Total (A) (1) 10517454 61.94 15667454 70.48
2 Foreign 0 0 0 0
a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
 Sub- Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0
 Total Promoters &

Promoter Group Holding
(A)

10517454 61.94 15667454 70.48

B Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutional Investors
a) Mutual funds 0 0 0 0
b) FPI 0 0 0 0
c) Alternate Investment

Funds
0 0 0 0

d) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0
e) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0
2 Central Government/ State

Government
0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0
3 Non-Institutions
a) Individuals 4046160 23.83 4146160 18.65
b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
c) Any other, specify 454500 2.68 454500 2.04
 Directors and their Relatives 13000 0.08 13000 0.06
 Key Managerial Personnel 207800 1.22 207800 0.93
 IEPF 0 0 0 0
 Trusts 0 0 0 0
 Foreign national 0 0 0 0
 Hindu Undivided Family 470000 2.77 470000 2.11
 Nationalised Banks 0 0 0 0
 Non-Nationalised Banks 0 0 0 0
 Non-Resident Indians 815427 4.80 815427 3.67
 Clearing Member 0 0 0 0
 Bodies Corporate 456000 2.69 456000 2.05
 Body Corporate: Limited

Liability Partnership
0 0 0 0

 Sub-Total (B)(3) 6462887 38.06 6562887 29.52
 Total Public Shareholding

(B)
6462887 38.06 6562887 29.52

 Total (A)+(B) 16980341 100 22230341 100
C Shares held by custodians

for ADR and GDR
0 0 0 0

 Total (A)+(B)+(C) 16980341 100 22230341 100

*The post-preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated on fully diluted basis i.e.
assuming that 50,00,000 Warrants allotted on 28.01.2025 have been converted into 50,00,000
equity shares on 1:1 basis, along with the assumption that current issuance of 2,50,000 equity shares
have also been allotted.

p) Time frame within which the Proposed Preferential Issue shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Equity shall
be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the resolution by the